P0080SA THRU P5000SA SMB
Thyristors Surge ProtectionDevice
Features
 For surface mounted applications to optimizeboard space
 Low profile package
 Bidirectional crowbar protection
 Low leakage current : I = 5uA max
 Low on-state voltage
 Solid-state silicon technology
Application
 TIA-968-A/B
 ITU K.20/21 Enhanced Level*
 ITU K.20/21 Basic Level*
 GR 1089 Inter-building*
 GR 1089 Intra-building
 IEC 61000-4-5 2nd edition
 YD/T 1082 YD/T 993 YD/T 950
DO-214AA/SMB
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25ºC, RH=45%-75%, unless otherwise noted)bsolute Maximus (
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Storage temperature range Tstg -60 to +150 ℃
Operating junction temperature range Tj -40 to +150 ℃
Part Number Code
Series code: P SIDACtor               P   XXXX    S   A               Surge： 10/700uS 40Ω 2KV
VDRM        SMB
Electrical Parameters & V-I Curve
Symbol Parameter
VDRM Peak off-state voltage
IDRM Off-state current
VS Switching voltage
IS Switching current
VT On-state voltage
IT On-state current
IH Holding current
CO Off-state capacitance
www.yfwdiode.com Rev: BDDZJ 51
 /  GuangDongYoufengMicroelectronicsCo.,Ltd.
2
P0080SA THRU P5000SA SMB
ElectricalCharacteristics(TA=25℃ )
Type
VDRM IDRM VS IS VT IT Co IH
Min. Max. Max. Max. Max. Typ. Min.
V uA V mA V A pF mA
P0080SA 6 5 25 800 4 2.2 50 20
P0220SA 15 5 32 800 4 2.2 50 50
P0300SA 25 5 40 800 4 2.2 70 50
P0640SA 58 5 77 800 4 2.2 50 100
P0720SA 65 5 88 800 4 2.2 50 100
P0900SA 75 5 98 800 4 2.2 45 100
P1100SA 90 5 130 800 4 2.2 45 100
P1300SA 120 5 160 800 4 2.2 45 100
P1500SA 140 5 180 800 4 2.2 40 100
P1800SA 170 5 220 800 4 2.2 40 100
P2000SA 180 5 220 800 4 2.2 40 100
P2300SA 190 5 260 800 4 2.2 35 100
P2600SA 220 5 300 800 4 2.2 35 100
P3100SA 275 5 350 800 4 2.2 30 100
P3500SA 320 5 400 800 4 2.2 30 100
P4000SA 360 5 460 800 4 2.2 30 100
P4500SA 420 5 540 800 4 2.2 30 100
P5000SA 500 5 600 800 4 2.2 30 100
Notes:
• All measurements are made at an ambient temperature of 25℃. IPPapplies to -40℃through +85℃temperature range.
• Off-state capacitance (CO) is measured at 1 MHz with a 2 V bias and is typical value.
www.yfwdiode.com Rev: BDDZJ 5
 /  GuangDongYoufengMicroelectronicsCo.,Ltd.
3
P0080SA THRU P5000SA SMB
Ratings And V-I Characteristics Curves (TA=25ºC,unless otherwisenoted)
Rev: BDDZJ 5
 /  GuangDongYoufengMicroelectronicsCo.,Ltd.
4
P0080SA THRU P5000SA SMB
Marking Diagram
Ordering information
Package Packing Description Packing Quantity
DO-214AA SMB Tape/Reel,13”reel 3000PCS/Reel 30000PCS/Carton
Package Dimensions
DO-214AA SMB
Dim.
Millimeter(mm) mil
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 2.13 2.44 84 96
E 4.06 4.70 160 185
D  3.3 3.94 130 155
E1 5.08 5.59 200 220
A1 0.05 0.20 2.0 7.9
L 0.8 1.5 32 59
C 0.152 0.305 6 12
b 1.9 2.2 75 87
The recommended mounting pad size
Rev: BDDZJ 5
 /  GuangDongYoufengMicroelectronicsCo.,Ltd.
5
P0080SA THRU P5000SA SMB
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. GuangDong Youfeng Microelectronics
Co.,Ltd. reserves the right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed
herein to improve reliability, function or design or otherwise. The product listed herein is designed to be used
with ordinary electronic equipment or devices, and not designed to be used with equipment or devices which
require high level of reliability and the malfunction of with would directly endanger human life (such as medical
instruments, transportation equipment, aerospace machinery, nuclear-reactor controllers, fuel controllers and
other safety devices),YFW or anyone on its behalf, assumes no responsibility or liability for any damages
resulting from such improper use of sale. This publication supersedes & replaces all information previously
supplied. For additional information, please visit our website https://www.yfwdiode.com, or consult YFW sales
office for further assistance.
Rev: BDDZJ 5
 /  GuangDongYoufengMicroelectronicsCo.,Ltd.